Document 2005 4001 Book 2005 Page 4001 Type 05 003 Pages 1 Date 8/22/2005 Time 12:50 PM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE "MICKI" UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

	-
COMPUTER V	
RECORDED	
COMPARED	
	C
	- <u> </u>

	space for Recorder's use only
Document Prepared By: RONALD E. MEHAR	
	R., SUITE 350, ALPHARETTA, GA 30005
Telephone #: 770-753-	
When recorded return to:	IAMRSD-5 04/28/05
DOCX, LLC	Project #: 472WFHM
1111 ALDERMAN DR., SUITE 350	
ALPHARETTA, GA 30005	
770-753-4373	
Property Address:	* 4 7 2 - 8 7 7 8 2 0 8 *
3209 ST. CHARLES ROAD	Secondary Reference #: 20050902 (R045)
ST. CHARLES, IA 50240	PIN/Tax ID #: 500092344010000
MORTGAGE RELEA	SE, SATISFACTION, AND DISCHARGE
	satisfaction of all indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described
below, the undersigned, Wells Fargo Bank. N.A., su	uccessor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., whose
address is, 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY, MAC X	(9901-026, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467, being the present legal owner
	to receive said payment, does hereby release, satisfy, and discharge said
Mortgage in full and does hereby consent that the same b	be canceled and discharged of record.
Borrower(s): JERRY L. BANKS AND COLE	
Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO HOME	MORTGAGE, INC., A CORPORATION
Loan Amount: \$164,000.00 Date of M	fortgage: 7/20/2001
Date Recorded: 7/25/2001 Book: 2001	Page: 3226 Instrument Number: 003226
Legal Description (if required):	
Comments:	
	y, State of Iowa affecting Real Property and more particularly described on said
Mortgage referred to herein.	
	as caused these presents to be executed on this date of 08/11/2005.
	Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home
Mort	gage, Inc.
Λ /	$I \cap N$
Let King I	Z () Dien
Witness: PAT KINGSTON	LINDA GREEN
WILLESS; PAT KINGSTON	VICE PRES. LOAN DOCUMENTATION
() () () () ()	
La fall (ado	mittetta
Witness: RANDALL EADE	HESSICA LEETE
Whitess: NATIONED EADE	VICE PRES. LOAN DOCUMENTATION
State of GA	
County of FULTON	J. J
	igned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned, qualified and acting within
and for the aforementioned State and County, personally	appeared the within named LINDA GREEN and JESSICA LEETE,
known to me (or identified to me on the basis of satisfact	
,	

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public;

DONA HULL Notary Public - Georgia Fulton County My Comm. Expires Sept. 16, 2006